

## **Product Safety Recall**

## **Lanson Branded Combination RCD & MCB (RCBO)**

Part No.'s LANRCBO610SA, LANRCBO616SA, LANRCBO620-SA, LANRCBO625SA LANRCBO632SA sold through L&H/Auslec through the period 16/09/2010 to 5/11/2010.

**Defect:** The product fails the 6Ka short circuit test.

**Hazard:** Following a rare high fault current event at full rated capacity, the RCBO may pose an electrical shock risk.

**What to do:** Contact L&H Group to arrange to have the items replaced. L&H Group will liaise with you as to the installation costs, return of the faulty products along with receipt of a Certificate of Electrical Safety (or equivalent depending on the requirements of the Electrical Authority in your area) to demonstrate the items have been installed. On completion, the relevant electrical authorities will be advised and the faulty items destroyed.

**Contact Details:** Contact L&H Group by phone on 03 9697 1599 or by email at rcbo.recall@landhgroup.com.au

Items bought between 16/09/2010 to 5/11/2010.

